

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025**

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D. Omkar

Advocate for Respondent : -

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 18th July 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents.

List on 22.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

kbs