

APHC010347822025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-26
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Omkar D

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas(Central Govt
Counsel)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 22nd August, 2025.

P C :

Response be filed.

List on 12.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN