

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025**

M/s. Omega Elevators,

...Applicant

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Omkar D

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas(Central Govt
Counsel)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR****DATE : 10th October 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to examine the matter.

List on 21.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn