



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-19
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Bhargav Hasurkar appearing vice
Mr. Omkar D

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas(Central Govt.
Counsel)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 12th December, 2025.

P C :

Learned counsel for the applicant shall file an affidavit to bring on record the factum of service of notice, invoking the arbitration clause, on the non-applicants.

Needful be done in one week, with an advance copy to the other side.

The respondents/non-applicants shall be at liberty to file objections to the said supplementary affidavit, within one week, thereafter, if so advised.

List on 26.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN