



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-39
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Ms. N. Yashasvi appearing vice
Mr. Omkar D

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas (Central Govt.
Counsel)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

Order dated 23.01.2026 has not been complied with till date.

Arguing counsel for applicant is again not present.

Last opportunity is sought to comply with the said order.

At request, adjourned to 03.07.2026, for arguments, which shall be heard on the basis of available pleadings.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN