

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-59
[3574]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025**

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Hasurkar appearing vice
Mr. Omkar D.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas, Central
Government Counsel

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL**DATE : 10th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents to seek instructions as to why Standard General Conditions of Contract would not apply in the present case especially keeping in view specific stand taken by respondents before learned writ Court (in W.P.No.8109 of 2024).

List on 17.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs