

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025**

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL**DATE : 31st July, 2026.**Present :

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. Bhargav Hasurkar for Mr. Omkar D

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas(Central Govt.
Counsel)**P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents refers to communication dated 15.07.2026, received from Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Electrical (Maintenance) Branch, Vijayawada.

Copy thereof has been handed over to learned counsel for applicant in Court today.

Learned counsel for applicant prays for some time to go through the same and address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 14.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN