

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 19 of 2025**

M/s. Omega Elevators

...Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

***********CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL****DATE : 14th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bhargav Hasurkar appearing vice
Mr. Omkar, D.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mallampalli Srinivas,
Central Government Counsel

P C :

At request of learned counsel for parties, list on 11.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs